NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 272 (EDEN PRAIRIE) STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a special election has been called and will be held in and for Independent School District No. 272 (Eden Prairie), State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, the 2nd day of November, 2021, for the purpose of electing one (1) school board member for a one (1) year term. The ballot shall provide as follows:

SPECIAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 2, 2021

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER VOTE FOR UP TO ONE
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
write-in, if any
write-in, if any
write-in, if any

The polling places and combined polling places for this election and the precincts served by those polling places shall be as follows:

COMBINED POLLING PLACE: Immanuel Lutheran Church

16515 Luther Way Eden Prairie, Minnesota

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 272 located in the City of Eden Prairie, Precincts 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 and the City of Chanhassen, Precinct 1; Hennepin County, Minnesota.

COMBINED POLLING PLACE: St. Andrew Lutheran Church

13600 Technology Drive Eden Prairie, Minnesota

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 272 located in the City of Eden Prairie, Precincts 4, 7, 8, 11 and 12 and the City of Edina, Precincts 10C and 19C; Hennepin County, Minnesota.

<u>COMBINED POLLING PLACE:</u> Prairie Lutheran Church

11000 Blossom Road Eden Prairie, Minnesota

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 272 located in the City of Eden Prairie, Precincts 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17; Hennepin County, Minnesota

COMBINED POLLING PLACE: Grace Church

Pioneer Trail & Spring Road Eden Prairie, Minnesota

This combined polling place serves all territory in Independent School District No. 272 located in the City of Eden Prairie, Precincts 9, 10, 18, 19A and 19B; Hennepin County, Minnesota

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON VOTERS:

For those voters residing in the City of Bloomington, the school district special election will be held in conjunction with the municipal elections in that city and those voters will vote at their regular city polling place.

Any eligible voter residing in the school district may vote at said election at the polling place or combined polling place designated above for the precinct in which he or she resides. The polls for said election will be opened at 7:00 o'clock a.m. and will close at 8:00 o'clock p.m. on the date of said election.

A voter must be registered to vote to be eli- individual may register to vote at the polling place	gible to vote in this election. An unregistered on election day.
Dated:, 2021.	
	BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD
	/s/
	School District Clerk
	Independent School District No. 272
	(Eden Prairie)
	State of Minnesota